Bleed Valves and Purge Valves
Bleed Valves
■	 Working pressures up to 10 000 psig (689 bar)
■	 Temperatures up to 850°F (454°C)
■	 316 stainless steel, carbon steel, or alloy 400
materials
Purge Valves

➀	 Adapts to SAE straight thread boss and SAE J1926/1 boss.
➁	 See specifications ISO7/1, BS EN 10226-1, DIN-2999, JIS B0203.
Ordering Information
Select an ordering number.
To order other valve body materials, replace SS in the ordering
number with B for brass or S for carbon steel.
Example: B-4P-2F
	 When installing a Swagelok purge valve, position the
vent hole to direct system fluid away from operating
personnel. The vent hole rotates with the cap,
changing the direction of discharge as the cap is
turned. Always open purge valves slowly. These valves
contain no packing, so some fluid weepage will occur
when the valves are opened. Operating personnel must
protect themselves from exposure to system fluids.
Inlet End Connection Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Type Size A B
Female
NPT
1/8 in. SS-4PF2 	1.56	(39.6) 	0.53	(13.5)
1/4 in. SS-4P-4F 	1.75	(44.4) 	0.72	(18.3)
3/8 in. SS-4PF6 	1.81	(46.0) 	0.78	(19.8)
1/2 in. SS-4PF8 	1.98	(50.3) 	0.97	(24.6)
Male
NPT
1/8 in. SS-4P-2M 	1.62	(41.1) 	0.38	(9.7)
1/4 in. SS-4P-4M 	1.81	(46.0)
	0.56	(14.2)
3/8 in. SS-4P-6M 	1.84	(46.7)
1/2 in. SS-4PM8 	2.09	(53.1) 	0.75	(19.1)
Male
  SAE➀
1/4 in., 7/16-20 SS-4PST4 	1.69	(42.9) 	0.38	(9.7)
1/2 in., 3/4-16 SS-4PST8 	1.81	(46.0) 	0.44	(11.2)
Male ISO➁ 1/8 in. SS-4PM2RT 	1.62	(41.1) 	0.38	(9.7)
Swagelok
tube
fitting
1/8 in. SS-4P-2 	1.84	(46.7) 	0.59	(15.0)
1/4 in. SS-4P-4 	1.94	(49.3) 	0.69	(17.5)
3/8 in. SS-4PS6 	2.03	(51.6) 	0.75	(19.1)
1/2 in. SS-4PS8 	2.19	(55.6) 	0.88	(22.4)
6 mm SS-4PS6MM 	1.94	(49.3) 	0.69	(17.5)
8 mm SS-4PS8MM 	2.00	(50.8) 	0.72	(18.3)
Tube
adapter
1/4 in. SS-4P-4T 	1.87	(47.5) 	0.63	(16.0)
3/8 in. SS-4P-6T 	1.94	(49.3) 	0.69	(17.5)
1/2 in. SS-4PT8 	2.15	(54.6) 	0.91	(23.1)
➀ Ratings limited to:
■	 –20°F (–28°C) min with steel.
■	� 450°F (232°C) max with SAE end connections using fluorocarbon FKM
O-rings.